

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 12/02/2010

SUBJECT: City asks residents to conserve water in Duluth Heights area

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

City asks residents to conserve water in Duluth Heights area

The City of Duluth is requesting that residents in the Duluth Heights area conserve water usage as a precautionary measure while crews work to repair a water main leak. Crews working on the construction of the Highland Pump Station encountered a leak in the main pipe this afternoon. This is the main pipe that feeds water into the Highland water tank. Crews are on site and working as quickly as possible to fix the leak.

Estimated completion time of the repairs is unknown. Additional information will be provided as it becomes available.

###